the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) to the beneficiary of the deceased member as designated on the 

Designated of Beneficiary Card. 

(b) Upon the retirement, on pension, of a member in good standing of the Local, the Treasurer shall remit to the 

retired full-time member the sum of Seven Hundred & Fifty Dollars ($750.00) and Three Hundred and Seventy-

Five Dollars ($375.00) to a retired part-time member. 

For the purpose of this provision retirement shall be defined as the cessation of membership following 15 

years of consecutive service and membership with an Employer represented by a CUPE Local 543 

Bargaining Unit, having reached at least the age of 55.